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
Mortgage Lender Green Tree Servicing LLC Bank Of America Nationsbank Centrust Mtg Corp
Mortgage Code Conventional Conventional Conventional Fha

Property Details  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/26/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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PROPERTY MAP

*Lot Dimensions are Estimated

Property Details  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/26/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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124 Magnolia Trl, Satsuma, FL 32189-2658, Putnam County
APN: 36-10-26-0000-0040-0170  CLIP: 2319625498

SEARCH CRITERIA

Number of Comparables 2 Land Use Same As Subject
Sort Method Distance From Subject (Closest) Distressed Sales Include All Tax Sales
Distance from Subject .5 miles Geographic Boundary NO PREFERENCE
Pool No Preference Date Type RECORDING DATE
Search Period 10/20/2022 - 07/20/2023 Lot Area 7,035 - 9,517 Sq Ft
Living/Building Area 797 - 1,079 Sq Ft

SUMMARY STATISTICS

Subject Property High Low Median Average

Sale Price $65,000 $157,000 $150,000 $153,500 $153,500
Price Per Sq Ft $69.30 $169.91 $156.25 $163.08 $163.08
Building Sq Ft 938 960 924 942 942
Year Built 1979 1991 1983 1987 1987
Distance (miles) 0.93 0.06 0.50 0.50
Total Assessment $66,690 $82,700 $77,340 $80,020 $80,020
Total Market Value $66,690 $82,700 $77,340 $80,020 $80,020
Value Projected by Asse
ssment

$128,171

Value Projected by Sq Ft $152,969

Comparables  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/20/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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Subject Property Comparable 1 Comparable 2

Address 124 Magnolia Trl 105 Mulberry St 137 Waterway Ave
Property City Satsuma Satsuma Satsuma
Property Zip 32189 32189 32189
County Putnam Putnam Putnam
PID 36-10-26-0000-0040-0170 36-10-26-0000-0000-0130 37-11-27-8262-0030-0030
Sale Date 07/26/2012 04/14/2023 03/22/2023
Sale Price $65,000 $157,000 $150,000
Price Per Sq Ft $69.30 $169.91 $156.25
Building Sq Ft 938 924 960
Main Area 938 924 960
Year Built 1979 1991 1983
Land Use - State Mobile Home Mobile Home Mobile Home
Garage Type Carport Carport Carport
Lot Frontage 50 50 53.8
Lot Depth 130 120 135
Lot Acres 0.19 0.17 0.17
Lot Sq Ft 8,276 7,405 7,405
Annual Tax $1,267 $1,402 $1,412
Distance (miles) 0.06 0.93

Comparables  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/20/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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124 Magnolia Trl, Satsuma, FL 32189-2658, Putnam County    
APN: 36-10-26-0000-0040-0170  CLIP: 2319625498

Beds
N/A

Full Baths
N/A

Half Baths
N/A

Sale Price
$65,000

Sale Date
07/26/2012

Bldg Sq Ft
938

Lot Sq Ft
8,276

Yr Built
1979

Type
MBL HM

OWNER INFORMATION

Owner Name Harden Ernest Owner Address Zip Code 32211
Owner Name 2 Harden Linda Owner Address ZIP + 4 Code 5634
Mail Owner Name Ernest & Linda Harden Owner Address Carrier Route C003
Owner Address 900 Cesery Blvd #107 Owner Vesting Husband/Wife
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
APN: 009374-0000  CLIP: 8836908443

Beds
4

Full Baths
2

Half Baths
N/A

Sale Price
N/A

Sale Date
08/22/1994

Bldg Sq Ft
1,370

Lot Sq Ft
10,932

Yr Built
1958

Type
SFR

OWNER INFORMATION

Owner Name Harden Ernest D Owner Address Zip Code 32211
Owner Name 2 Harden Linda L Owner Address ZIP + 4 Code 5634
Mail Owner Name Ernest D & Linda L Harden Owner Address Carrier Route C003
Owner Address 900 Cesery Blvd #107 Owner Vesting Husband/Wife
Owner Address City & State Jacksonville, FL Owner Occupied No

LOCATION INFORMATION

Subdivision Normandy Village School District Duval County SD
Section 34 High School District/School Name 1200480
Township 02S Elementary School District 1200480
Range 25E Neighborhood Code 4127033-4127033
Property Zip 32221 Zoning RLD-60
Property Zip+4 6700 Taxing Authority General Services
Property Carrier Route C021 Most hazardous flood zone within 2

50 feet - See Flood Map tab for mor
e info

X

Census Tract 127.03 Flood Zone Date 06/03/2013
Census Block Group 3 Flood Zone Panel 12031C0341H
Map 1 901

TAX INFORMATION

PID 009374-0000 Block # 6
Parcel ID 0093740000 Lot # 2
% Improved 77% Legal Unit # GS
Tax Area GS
Legal Description 28-5 34-2S-25E NORMANDY VILLA

GE UNIT 2 LOT 2 BLK 6

ASSESSMENT & TAX

Assessment Year 2022 2021 2020

Market Value - Total $128,121 $86,887 $79,493
Market Value - Land $30,000 $18,000 $16,500
Market Value - Improved $98,121 $68,887 $62,993
Assessed Value - Total $89,940 $81,764 $74,331
YOY Assessed Change (%) 10% 10%
YOY Assessed Change ($) $8,176 $7,433

Tax Year Total Tax Change ($) Change (%)

2020 $1,551
2021 $1,673 $121 7.83%
2022 $1,953 $280 16.76%

CHARACTERISTICS

Lot Frontage 75 Total Baths 2
Lot Depth 140 Full Baths 2
Lot Acres 0.251 Cooling Type Central
Lot Sq Ft 10,932 Heat Type Forced Air
County Use Code Single Family Heat Fuel Type Electric
Land Use - State Single Family Porch Finished/Open Porch
Land Use - CoreLogic SFR Roof Material Asphalt
Building Type Single Family Roof Shape Gable/Hip
Building Sq Ft 1,370 Interior Wall Drywall
Gross Area 1,370 Exterior Concrete Blk Stucco
Total Bldg Sq Ft 1,364 Floor Cover Carpet
Stories 1 Year Built 1958
Quality Average Effective Year Built 1970

Property Details  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/26/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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Bedrooms 4

FEATURES

Building Description Building Size

Base Area 995
Addition 21
Addition 242
Addition 40
Addition 72
Finished Open Porch 104

SELL SCORE

Rating Moderate Value As Of 2023-07-23 04:34:11
Sell Score 537

ESTIMATED VALUE

RealAVM™ $182,700 Confidence Score 55
RealAVM™ Range $148,200 - $217,200 Forecast Standard Deviation 19
Value As Of 07/17/2023

(1) RealAVM™ is a CoreLogic® derived value and should not be used in lieu of an appraisal.

(2) The Confidence Score is a measure of the extent to which sales data, property information, and comparable sales support the property valuation analysis process. The confidence score range is 50 - 100. Clear and
consistent quality and quantity of data drive higher confidence scores while lower confidence scores indicate diversity in data, lower quality and quantity of data, and/or limited similarity of the subject property to
comparable sales.

(3) The FSD denotes confidence in an AVM estimate and uses a consistent scale and meaning to generate a standardized confidence metric. The FSD is a statistic that measures the likely range or dispersion an AVM
estimate will fall within, based on the consistency of the information available to the AVM at the time of estimation. The FSD can be used to create confidence that the true value has a statistical degree of certainty.

LAST MARKET SALE & SALES HISTORY

Recording Date 09/08/1994 Owner Name Harden Ernest D
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
Zoning RMD-A PUD PUD
Stories 1 1 1
Bedrooms 3 3 3
Bathrooms (Total) 1 2 2
Bathrooms (Full) 1 2 2
Bathrooms (Half)

Interior Wall Drywall Drywall Drywall
Exterior Concrete Block Single Siding Siding Sheathing
Garage Type Garage Garage
Pool Pool
Heat Type Forced Air Forced Air Forced Air
Cooling Type Central Central Central
Lot Frontage 67.5 65 65
Lot Depth 100 120 120
Lot Acres 0.1556 0.1764 0.169
Lot Sq Ft 6,779 7,685 7,362
Annual Tax $1,475 $3,273 $1,808
Distance (miles) 1.15 1.17

Comparables  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/20/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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231 Bowlan St N, Jacksonville, FL 32211-7978, Duval County    
APN: 143997-0000  CLIP: 2728816248

Beds
3

Full Baths
1

Half Baths
N/A

Sale Price
$37,300

Sale Date
02/1985

Bldg Sq Ft
1,188

Lot Sq Ft
6,779

Yr Built
1961

Type
SFR

OWNER INFORMATION

Owner Name Harden Ernest D Owner Address Zip Code 32211
Owner Name 2 Harden Linda L Owner Address ZIP + 4 Code 5634
Mail Owner Name Ernest D & Linda L Harden Owner Address Carrier Route C003
Owner Address 900 Cesery Blvd #107 Owner Occupied No
Owner Address City & State Jacksonville, FL

LOCATION INFORMATION

Subdivision Oakwood Villa Estates School District Duval County SD
Section 52 High School District/School Name 1200480
Township 02S Elementary School District 1200480
Range 27E Neighborhood Code 2155022-2155022
Property Zip 32211 Zoning RMD-A
Property Zip+4 7978 Taxing Authority General Services
Property Carrier Route C046 Most hazardous flood zone within 2

50 feet - See Flood Map tab for mor
e info

X

Census Tract 155.02 Flood Zone Date 11/02/2018
Census Block Group 2 Flood Zone Panel 12031C0379J
Map 1 4171

TAX INFORMATION

PID 143997-0000 Block # 14b
Parcel ID 1439970000 Lot # 1
% Improved 64% Legal Unit # GS
Tax Area GS
Legal Description 8-23 52-2S-27E OAKWOOD VILLA 

ESTATES S 65FT LOTS 1 TO 4 BL
K 14B

ASSESSMENT & TAX

Assessment Year 2022 2021 2020

Market Value - Total $86,430 $68,480 $60,053
Market Value - Land $31,539 $24,030 $21,026
Market Value - Improved $54,891 $44,450 $39,027
Assessed Value - Total $68,310 $62,100 $56,455
YOY Assessed Change (%) 10% 10%
YOY Assessed Change ($) $6,210 $5,645

Tax Year Total Tax Change ($) Change (%)

2020 $1,227
2021 $1,336 $109 8.85%
2022 $1,475 $139 10.4%

CHARACTERISTICS

Lot Frontage 67.5 Total Baths 1
Lot Depth 100 Full Baths 1
Lot Acres 0.1556 Cooling Type Central
Lot Sq Ft 6,779 Heat Type Forced Air
County Use Code Single Family Heat Fuel Type Electric
Land Use - State Single Family Porch Unfinished Open Porch
Land Use - CoreLogic SFR Roof Material Asphalt
Building Type Single Family Roof Shape Gable/Hip
Building Sq Ft 1,188 Interior Wall Drywall
Gross Area 1,188 Exterior Concrete Block
Total Bldg Sq Ft 1,232 Floor Cover Asphalt Tile
Stories 1 Year Built 1961
Quality Below Average Effective Year Built 1961

Property Details  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/20/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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Bedrooms 3

FEATURES

Feature Type Unit Size/Qty Width Depth Year Built

Shed Wood S 100 10 10 1985
 

Feature Type Value

Shed Wood $446

Building Description Building Size

Unifinished Storage 45
Base Area 1,188
Unfinished Open Porch 132

SELL SCORE

Rating Moderate Value As Of 2023-07-16 04:33:42
Sell Score 574

ESTIMATED VALUE

RealAVM™ $131,400 Confidence Score 36
RealAVM™ Range $92,000 - $170,800 Forecast Standard Deviation 30
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
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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3835 Rosetree Dr, Jacksonville, FL 32207-5723, Duval County    
APN: 127441-0000  CLIP: 3439994600

Beds
2

Full Baths
2

Half Baths
N/A

Sale Price
$39,000

Sale Date
10/1986

Bldg Sq Ft
1,184

Lot Sq Ft
8,236

Yr Built
1950

Type
SFR

OWNER INFORMATION

Owner Name Harden Ernest D Owner Address Zip Code 32211
Owner Name 2 Harden Linda L Owner Address ZIP + 4 Code 5634
Mail Owner Name Ernest D & Linda L Harden Owner Address Carrier Route C003
Owner Address 900 Cesery Blvd #107 Owner Occupied No
Owner Address City & State Jacksonville, FL

LOCATION INFORMATION

Subdivision Spring Park Manor School District Duval County SD
Section 32 High School District/School Name 1200480
Township 02S Elementary School District 1200480
Range 27E Neighborhood Code 3161012-3161012
Property Zip 32207 Zoning RLD-60
Property Zip+4 5723 Taxing Authority General Services
Property Carrier Route C014 Most hazardous flood zone within 2

50 feet - See Flood Map tab for mor
e info

X

Census Tract 161.01 Flood Zone Date 11/02/2018
Census Block Group 1 Flood Zone Panel 12031C0386J
Map 1 4302

TAX INFORMATION

PID 127441-0000 Block # 1
Parcel ID 1274410000 Lot # 6
% Improved 64% Legal Unit # GS
Tax Area GS
Legal Description 21-61 32-2S-27E SPRING PARK MA

NOR UNIT 8 LOT 6 BLK 1

ASSESSMENT & TAX

Assessment Year 2022 2021 2020

Market Value - Total $108,703 $80,279 $70,320
Market Value - Land $39,390 $24,240 $21,210
Market Value - Improved $69,313 $56,039 $49,110
Assessed Value - Total $85,087 $77,352 $70,320
Assessed Value - Land $21,210
Assessed Value - Improved $49,110
YOY Assessed Change (%) 10% 10%
YOY Assessed Change ($) $7,735 $7,032

Tax Year Total Tax Change ($) Change (%)

2020 $1,450
2021 $1,583 $133 9.14%
2022 $1,790 $208 13.13%

CHARACTERISTICS

Lot Frontage 60 Total Baths 2
Lot Depth 142 Full Baths 2
Lot Acres 0.1891 Cooling Type Central
Lot Sq Ft 8,236 Heat Type Forced Air
County Use Code Single Family Heat Fuel Type Electric
Land Use - State Single Family Porch Finished/Open Porch
Land Use - CoreLogic SFR Roof Material Asphalt
Building Type Single Family Roof Shape Gable/Hip
Building Sq Ft 1,184 Interior Wall Drywall
Gross Area 1,184 Exterior Concrete Block
Total Bldg Sq Ft 1,205 Floor Cover Vinyl/Cork Tile

Property Details  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/26/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.

Page 1/3Page 122 of 351



Stories 1 Year Built 1950
Quality Average Effective Year Built 1950
Bedrooms 2

FEATURES

Building Description Building Size

Finished Open Porch 96
Unifinished Storage 75
Addition 384
Base Area 800

SELL SCORE

Rating Moderate Value As Of 2023-07-23 04:34:12
Sell Score 613

ESTIMATED VALUE

RealAVM™ $179,200 Confidence Score 42
RealAVM™ Range $126,700 - $231,800 Forecast Standard Deviation 29
Value As Of 07/17/2023

(1) RealAVM™ is a CoreLogic® derived value and should not be used in lieu of an appraisal.

(2) The Confidence Score is a measure of the extent to which sales data, property information, and comparable sales support the property valuation analysis process. The confidence score range is 50 - 100. Clear and
consistent quality and quantity of data drive higher confidence scores while lower confidence scores indicate diversity in data, lower quality and quantity of data, and/or limited similarity of the subject property to
comparable sales.

(3) The FSD denotes confidence in an AVM estimate and uses a consistent scale and meaning to generate a standardized confidence metric. The FSD is a statistic that measures the likely range or dispersion an AVM
estimate will fall within, based on the consistency of the information available to the AVM at the time of estimation. The FSD can be used to create confidence that the true value has a statistical degree of certainty.
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
Year Built 1959 1955 1961 1955
County Land Use Single Family Single Family Single Family Single Family
Land Use - State Single Family Single Family Single Family Single Family
Zoning RLD-70 RLD-70 RLD-70 RLD-70
Stories 1 1 1 1
Bedrooms 3 3 3 3
Bathrooms (Total) 2 2 2 2
Bathrooms (Full) 2 2 2 1
Bathrooms (Half) 1
Interior Wall Drywall Plaster Drywall Drywall
Exterior Concrete Block Brick Concrete Block Concrete Blk Stucco
Garage Type Carport Garage Garage
Heat Type Forced Air Forced Air Forced Air Forced Air
Cooling Type Central Central Central Central
Lot Frontage 80 80 80 80
Lot Depth 120 133 105 110
Lot Acres 0.2233 0.2498 0.207 0.217
Lot Sq Ft 9,725 10,882 9,017 9,451
Annual Tax $3,135 $3,671 $3,191 $1,271
Distance (miles) 0.97 0.99 1.00
 

Comparables  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/26/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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Subject Property Comparable 19 Comparable 20

Address 3961 Habana Ave 4832 San Clerc Rd 4934 Philrose Dr
Property City Jacksonville Jacksonville Jacksonville
Property Zip 32217 32217 32217
County Duval Duval Duval
PID 151883-0000 148302-0000 148371-0000
Sale Date 09/1988 06/30/2023 03/31/2023
Sale Price $47,500 $350,000 $299,000
Price Per Sq Ft $32.45 $236.01 $181.43
Building Sq Ft 1,464 1,483 1,648
Main Area 1,464 1,483 1,648
Year Built 1959 1962 1967
County Land Use Single Family Single Family Single Family
Land Use - State Single Family Single Family Single Family
Zoning RLD-70 RLD-80 RLD-80
Stories 1 1 1
Bedrooms 3 3 4
Bathrooms (Total) 2 2 2
Bathrooms (Full) 2 2 2
Bathrooms (Half)

Interior Wall Drywall Drywall Drywall
Exterior Concrete Block Brick Brick
Garage Type Carport Garage Garage
Heat Type Forced Air Forced Air Forced Air
Cooling Type Central Central Central
Lot Frontage 80 85 100
Lot Depth 120 115 112
Lot Acres 0.2233 0.2303 0.2461
Lot Sq Ft 9,725 10,032 10,719
Annual Tax $3,135 $3,598 $1,777
Distance (miles) 1.03 1.09

Comparables  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/26/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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3961 Habana Ave, Jacksonville, FL 32217-4034, Duval County    
APN: 151883-0000  CLIP: 2448466273

Beds
3

Full Baths
2

Half Baths
N/A

Sale Price
$47,500

Sale Date
09/1988

Bldg Sq Ft
1,464

Lot Sq Ft
9,725

Yr Built
1959

Type
SFR

OWNER INFORMATION

Owner Name Harden Ernest D Owner Address Zip Code 32211
Owner Name 2 Harden Linda L Owner Address ZIP + 4 Code 5634
Mail Owner Name Ernest D & Linda L Harden Owner Address Carrier Route C003
Owner Address 900 Cesery Blvd #107 Owner Vesting Husband/Wife
Owner Address City & State Jacksonville, FL Owner Occupied No

LOCATION INFORMATION

Subdivision San Jose Manor School District Duval County SD
Section 45 High School District/School Name 1200480
Township 03S Elementary School District 1200480
Range 27E Neighborhood Code 3166042-3166042
Property Zip 32217 Zoning RLD-70
Property Zip+4 4034 Taxing Authority General Services
Property Carrier Route C035 Most hazardous flood zone within 2

50 feet - See Flood Map tab for mor
e info

X

Census Tract 166.04 Flood Zone Date 11/02/2018
Census Block Group 3 Flood Zone Panel 12031C0551J
Map 1 4451

TAX INFORMATION

PID 151883-0000 Block # 8
Parcel ID 1518830000 Lot # 46
% Improved 52% Legal Unit # GS
Tax Area GS
Legal Description 28-3 45-3S-27E SAN JOSE MANOR

UNIT 1 LOT 46 BLK 8

ASSESSMENT & TAX

Assessment Year 2022 2021 2020

Market Value - Total $196,921 $145,124 $134,200
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
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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4011 Packard Dr, Jacksonville, FL 32246-6464, Duval County    
APN: 146137-0000  CLIP: 4322430082

Beds
3

Full Baths
2

Half Baths
N/A

Sale Price
$25,600

Sale Date
10/04/1995

Bldg Sq Ft
1,008

Lot Sq Ft
10,151

Yr Built
1959

Type
SFR

OWNER INFORMATION

Owner Name Harden Ernest D Owner Address Zip Code 32211
Owner Name 2 Harden Linda L Owner Address ZIP + 4 Code 5634
Mail Owner Name Ernest D & Linda L Harden Owner Address Carrier Route C003
Owner Address 900 Cesery Blvd #107 Owner Vesting Husband/Wife
Owner Address City & State Jacksonville, FL Owner Occupied No

LOCATION INFORMATION

Subdivision Roland Heights School District Duval County SD
Section 01 High School District/School Name 1200480
Township 03S Elementary School District 1200480
Range 27E Neighborhood Code 3144012-3144012
Property Zip 32246 Zoning RLD-60
Property Zip+4 6464 Taxing Authority General Services
Property Carrier Route C066 Most hazardous flood zone within 2

50 feet - See Flood Map tab for mor
e info

X500

Census Tract 144.27 Flood Zone Date 06/03/2013
Census Block Group 1 Flood Zone Panel 12031C0393H
Map 1 4311

TAX INFORMATION

PID 146137-0000 Block # 6
Parcel ID 1461370000 Lot # 8
% Improved 52% Legal Unit # GS
Tax Area GS
Legal Description 23-16 01-3S-27E .230 ROLAND HEI

GHTS LOT 8 BLK 6

ASSESSMENT & TAX

Assessment Year 2022 2021 2020

Market Value - Total $139,254 $94,991 $76,790
Market Value - Land $66,750 $31,150 $17,800
Market Value - Improved $72,504 $63,841 $58,990
Assessed Value - Total $92,915 $84,469 $76,790
Assessed Value - Land $17,800
Assessed Value - Improved $58,990
YOY Assessed Change (%) 10% 10%
YOY Assessed Change ($) $8,446 $7,679

Tax Year Total Tax Change ($) Change (%)

2020 $1,564
2021 $1,751 $187 11.98%
2022 $2,048 $297 16.97%

CHARACTERISTICS

Lot Frontage 100 Total Baths 2
Lot Depth 100 Full Baths 2
Lot Acres 0.233 Cooling Type Central
Lot Sq Ft 10,151 Heat Type Forced Air
County Use Code Single Family Heat Fuel Type Electric
Land Use - State Single Family Porch Unfinished Open Porch
Land Use - CoreLogic SFR Garage Type Carport
Building Type Single Family Roof Material Roll Composition
Building Sq Ft 1,008 Roof Shape Gable/Hip
Gross Area 1,008 Interior Wall Plaster
Total Bldg Sq Ft 1,099 Exterior Concrete Block

Property Details  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/26/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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Stories 1 Floor Cover Vinyl/Cork Tile
Quality Average Year Built 1959
Bedrooms 3 Effective Year Built 1959

FEATURES

Feature Type Unit Size/Qty Width Depth Year Built

Carport Al S 300 25 12 2000
 

Feature Type Value

Carport Al $819

Building Description Building Size

Base Area 1,008
Unfinished Carport 240
Unifinished Storage 96
Unfinished Open Porch 24

SELL SCORE

Rating Moderate Value As Of 2023-07-23 04:34:13
Sell Score 574

ESTIMATED VALUE

RealAVM™ $196,300 Confidence Score 36
RealAVM™ Range $137,400 - $255,200 Forecast Standard Deviation 30
Value As Of 07/17/2023

(1) RealAVM™ is a CoreLogic® derived value and should not be used in lieu of an appraisal.

(2) The Confidence Score is a measure of the extent to which sales data, property information, and comparable sales support the property valuation analysis process. The confidence score range is 50 - 100. Clear and
consistent quality and quantity of data drive higher confidence scores while lower confidence scores indicate diversity in data, lower quality and quantity of data, and/or limited similarity of the subject property to
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
Lot Sq Ft 8,165 7,980 9,191
Annual Tax $2,668 $1,620 $637
Distance (miles) 1.26 1.29

Comparables  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/26/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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4814 Bankhead Ave, Jacksonville, FL 32207-7312, Duval County    
APN: 153294-0000  CLIP: 2328781681

Beds
4

Full Baths
1

Half Baths
1

Sale Price
$44,800

Sale Date
09/1986

Bldg Sq Ft
1,712

Lot Sq Ft
8,165

Yr Built
1958

Type
SFR

OWNER INFORMATION

Owner Name Harden Ernest D Owner Address Zip Code 32211
Owner Name 2 Harden Linda L Owner Address ZIP + 4 Code 5634
Mail Owner Name Ernest D & Linda L Harden Owner Address Carrier Route C003
Owner Address 900 Cesery Blvd #107 Owner Occupied No
Owner Address City & State Jacksonville, FL

LOCATION INFORMATION

Subdivision Southland Unit 01 R/P School District Duval County SD
Section 56 High School District/School Name 1200480
Township 03S Elementary School District 1200480
Range 27E Neighborhood Code 3162002-3162002
Property Zip 32207 Zoning RLD-60
Property Zip+4 7312 Taxing Authority General Services
Property Carrier Route C036 Most hazardous flood zone within 2

50 feet - See Flood Map tab for mor
e info

X

Census Tract 162.00 Flood Zone Date 06/03/2013
Census Block Group 2 Flood Zone Panel 12031C0388H
Map 1 4391

TAX INFORMATION

PID 153294-0000 Block # 5
Parcel ID 1532940000 Lot # 7
% Improved 62% Legal Unit # GS
Tax Area GS
Legal Description 28-54 56-3S-27E SOUTHLAND UNI

T 1 R/P LOT 7 BLK 5

ASSESSMENT & TAX

Assessment Year 2022 2021 2020

Market Value - Total $159,591 $124,507 $116,412
Market Value - Land $60,000 $40,000 $35,000
Market Value - Improved $99,591 $84,507 $81,412
Assessed Value - Total $136,957 $124,507 $116,412
Assessed Value - Land $40,000 $35,000
Assessed Value - Improved $84,507 $81,412
YOY Assessed Change (%) 10% 6.95%
YOY Assessed Change ($) $12,450 $8,095

Tax Year Total Tax Change ($) Change (%)

2020 $2,262
2021 $2,391 $129 5.71%
2022 $2,668 $278 11.61%

CHARACTERISTICS

Lot Frontage 75 Half Baths 1
Lot Depth 110 Fireplaces 1
Lot Acres 0.1874 Cooling Type Central
Lot Sq Ft 8,165 Heat Type Forced Air
County Use Code Single Family Heat Fuel Type Electric
Land Use - State Single Family Porch Finished/Open Porch
Land Use - CoreLogic SFR Garage Type Garage
Building Type Single Family Garage Sq Ft 276
Building Sq Ft 1,712 Roof Material Roll Composition
Gross Area 1,712 Roof Shape Gable/Hip
Total Bldg Sq Ft 1,780 Interior Wall Plaster

Property Details  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/26/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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Stories 1 Exterior Aluminum/Vinyl
Quality Average Floor Cover Carpet
Bedrooms 4 Year Built 1958
Total Baths 2 Effective Year Built 1958
Full Baths 1

FEATURES

Feature Type Unit Size/Qty Year Built Value

Firep Prf U 1 1958 $553

Building Description Building Size

Unfinished Garage 276
Base Area 1,080
Finished Open Porch 24
Addition 190
Addition 442

SELL SCORE

Rating Moderate Value As Of 2023-07-23 04:34:13
Sell Score 613

ESTIMATED VALUE

RealAVM™ $231,900 Confidence Score 44
RealAVM™ Range $169,000 - $294,700 Forecast Standard Deviation 27
Value As Of 07/17/2023

(1) RealAVM™ is a CoreLogic® derived value and should not be used in lieu of an appraisal.

(2) The Confidence Score is a measure of the extent to which sales data, property information, and comparable sales support the property valuation analysis process. The confidence score range is 50 - 100. Clear and
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
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.

Page 6/8Page 173 of 351



Subject Property Comparable 16 Comparable 17 Comparable 18

Address 5538 Sharon Ter 1919 Burkholder Cir E 4228 Camellia Cir W 2417 Una Dr
Property City Jacksonville Jacksonville Jacksonville Jacksonville
Property Zip 32207 32216 32207 32216
County Duval Duval Duval Duval
PID 135648-0000 134697-0000 126983-0000 137824-0000
Sale Date 04/1989 12/19/2022 11/14/2022 11/15/2022
Sale Price $43,000 $260,000 $245,000 $236,000
Price Per Sq Ft $36.75 $223.37 $186.17 $191.56
Building Sq Ft 1,170 1,164 1,316 1,232
Main Area 980 768 1,316 1,012
Year Built 1952 1949 1958 1958
County Land Use Single Family Single Family Single Family Single Family
Land Use - State Single Family Single Family Single Family Single Family
Zoning RLD-60 RLD-60 RLD-60 RLD-60
Stories 1 1 1 1
Bedrooms 2 3 3 3
Bathrooms (Total) 1 1 2 1
Bathrooms (Full) 1 1 2 1
Bathrooms (Half)

Interior Wall Plaster Drywall Plaster Plaster
Exterior Concrete Block Concrete Block Concrete Block Concrete Block
Garage Type Carport Garage
Pool Pool
Heat Type Forced Air Forced Air Forced Air Forced Air
Cooling Type Central Central Central Central
Lot Frontage 65 80 75 73
Lot Depth 148 132 110 142
Lot Acres 0.2219 0.2388 0.205 0.2404
Lot Sq Ft 9,667 10,400 8,931 10,472
Annual Tax $2,174 $2,598 $1,048 $1,053
Distance (miles) 0.89 0.91 1.06
 

Comparables  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/21/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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Subject Property Comparable 19 Comparable 20

Address 5538 Sharon Ter 1108 Gunka Rd 2212 Saul Dr
Property City Jacksonville Jacksonville Jacksonville
Property Zip 32207 32216 32216
County Duval Duval Duval
PID 135648-0000 139590-0000 137625-0000
Sale Date 04/1989 01/12/2023 03/29/2023
Sale Price $43,000 $225,000 $270,000
Price Per Sq Ft $36.75 $189.23 $211.93
Building Sq Ft 1,170 1,189 1,274
Main Area 980 1,018 1,274
Year Built 1952 1954 1957
County Land Use Single Family Single Family Single Family
Land Use - State Single Family Single Family Single Family
Zoning RLD-60 RLD-60 RLD-60
Stories 1 1 1
Bedrooms 2 3 3
Bathrooms (Total) 1 1 2
Bathrooms (Full) 1 1 2
Bathrooms (Half)

Interior Wall Plaster Plaster Plaster
Exterior Concrete Block Concrete Block Brick
Garage Type Garage Garage
Pool

Heat Type Forced Air Forced Air Forced Air
Cooling Type Central Central Central
Lot Frontage 65 89 80
Lot Depth 148 125 112
Lot Acres 0.2219 0.2496 0.2063
Lot Sq Ft 9,667 10,874 8,987
Annual Tax $2,174 $950 $3,483
Distance (miles) 1.07 1.08

Comparables  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/21/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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5538 Sharon Ter, Jacksonville, FL 32207-5902, Duval County    
APN: 135648-0000  CLIP: 4651038404

Beds
2

Full Baths
1

Half Baths
N/A

Sale Price
$43,000

Sale Date
04/1989

Bldg Sq Ft
1,170

Lot Sq Ft
9,667

Yr Built
1952

Type
SFR

OWNER INFORMATION

Owner Name Harden Ernest D Owner Address Zip Code 32211
Owner Name 2 Harden Linda L Owner Address ZIP + 4 Code 5634
Mail Owner Name Ernest D & Linda L Harden Owner Address Carrier Route C003
Owner Address 900 Cesery Blvd #107 Owner Vesting Married Man
Owner Address City & State Jacksonville, FL Owner Occupied No

LOCATION INFORMATION

Subdivision Philips Add To Spring School District Duval County SD
Section 52 High School District/School Name 1200480
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
Cooling Type Central Central Central Central
Lot Frontage 70 72 72 72
Lot Depth 115 110 110 110
Lot Acres 0.184 0.181 0.181 0.181
Lot Sq Ft 8,015 7,884 7,884 7,884
Annual Tax $1,902 $1,493 $1,492 $1,607
Distance (miles) 1.63 1.64 1.67

Comparables  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/21/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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560 Blairmore Blvd W, Orange Park, FL 32073-3248, Clay County    
APN: 01-04-25-011758-069-00  CLIP: 2261197947

Beds
3

Full Baths
1

Half Baths
1

Sale Price
$49,500

Sale Date
05/08/1992

Bldg Sq Ft
954

Lot Sq Ft
8,015

Yr Built
1972

Type
SFR

OWNER INFORMATION

Owner Name Trust 640 Owner Address Zip Code 32211
Mail Owner Name Trust 640 Owner Address ZIP + 4 Code 5634
Owner Address 900 Cesery Blvd #107 Owner Address Carrier Route C003
Owner Address City & State Jacksonville, FL Owner Occupied No

LOCATION INFORMATION

Subdivision Meadowbrook School District Clay County SD
Section 01 High School District/School Name 1200300
Township 04 Elementary School District 1200300
Range 25 Neighborhood Code 520-520
Property Zip 32073 Zoning RB
Property Zip+4 3248 Taxing Authority Clay County
Property Carrier Route C010 Most hazardous flood zone within 2

50 feet - See Flood Map tab for mor
e info

A

Census Tract 303.05 Flood Zone Date 03/17/2014
Census Block Group 2 Flood Zone Panel 12019C0070E

TAX INFORMATION

PID 01-04-25-011758-069-00 Block # 32
Parcel ID 01042501175806900 Lot # 34
% Improved 84% Legal Unit # 1
Tax Area 1
Legal Description LOT 34 BLK 32 MEADOWBROOK 

10 AS REC O R 3751 PG 1912

ASSESSMENT & TAX

Assessment Year 2022 2021 2020

Market Value - Total $121,372 $95,402 $88,835
Market Value - Land $20,000 $20,000 $20,000
Market Value - Improved $101,372 $75,402 $68,835
Assessed Value - Total $103,725 $94,296 $85,724
YOY Assessed Change (%) 10% 10%
YOY Assessed Change ($) $9,429 $8,572

Tax Year Total Tax Change ($) Change (%)

2020 $1,552
2021 $1,701 $149 9.59%
2022 $1,902 $201 11.79%

CHARACTERISTICS

Lot Frontage 70 Half Baths 1
Lot Depth 115 Cooling Type Central
Lot Shape Lt Heat Type Forced Air
Lot Acres 0.184 Heat Fuel Type Electric
Lot Sq Ft 8,015 Porch Open Porch
Land Use - State Single Family Patio Type Patio
Land Use - CoreLogic SFR Garage Type Enclosed
Building Type Single Family Garage Sq Ft 336
Building Sq Ft 954 Roof Type Gable
Gross Area 1,447 Roof Material Shingle
Total Bldg Sq Ft 1,210 Roof Shape Gable/Hip
Stories 1 Interior Wall Drywall
Quality Average Exterior Concrete Block
Total Units 1 Floor Cover Carpet
Bedrooms 3 Year Built 1972

Property Details  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/21/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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Total Baths 2 Effective Year Built 1972
Full Baths 1

FEATURES

Feature Type Unit Size/Qty Width Depth Year Built

0642 S 256 8 32 1972
0650 S 68 4 17 1972
0677 S 120 1972
0182 S 176 1972
0360 S 120 10 12 1995
 

Feature Type Value

0642

0650

0677

0182 $598
0360 $184

Building Description Building Size

Base Area 954
Patio 105
F Enc Garg 336
F Opn Prch 52

SELL SCORE

Rating Moderate Value As Of 2023-07-16 04:33:33
Sell Score 574

ESTIMATED VALUE

RealAVM™ $194,500 Confidence Score 52
RealAVM™ Range $153,900 - $235,000 Forecast Standard Deviation 21
Value As Of 07/10/2023

(1) RealAVM™ is a CoreLogic® derived value and should not be used in lieu of an appraisal.

(2) The Confidence Score is a measure of the extent to which sales data, property information, and comparable sales support the property valuation analysis process. The confidence score range is 50 - 100. Clear and
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
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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Subject Property Comparable 19 Comparable 20

Address 5632 Orangewood Rd 3929 Gadsden Rd 4228 Camellia Cir W
Property City Jacksonville Jacksonville Jacksonville
Property Zip 32207 32207 32207
County Duval Duval Duval
PID 147920-0000 082887-0000 126983-0000
Sale Date 10/06/1997 03/03/2023 11/14/2022
Sale Price $365,000 $245,000
Price Per Sq Ft $256.32 $186.17
Building Sq Ft 1,475 1,424 1,316
Main Area 1,475 1,415 1,316
Year Built 1950 1940 1958
County Land Use Single Family Single Family Single Family
Land Use - State Single Family Single Family Single Family
Zoning RLD-60 RLD-60 RLD-60
Stories 1 1 1
Bedrooms 4 3 3
Bathrooms (Total) 2 2 2
Bathrooms (Full) 2 1 2
Bathrooms (Half) 1
Interior Wall Drywall Plaster Plaster
Exterior Concrete Blk Stucco Brick Concrete Block
Garage Type Carport Garage Garage
Pool

Heat Type Forced Air Forced Air Forced Air
Cooling Type Central Central Central
Lot Frontage 65 55 75
Lot Depth 120 155 110
Lot Acres 0.1794 0.1948 0.205
Lot Sq Ft 7,815 8,487 8,931
Annual Tax $2,820 $4,108 $1,048
Distance (miles) 1.71 1.71

Comparables  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/26/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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5632 Orangewood Rd, Jacksonville, FL 32207-7846, Duval County    
APN: 147920-0000  CLIP: 9314591425

Beds
4

Full Baths
2

Half Baths
N/A

Sale Price
N/A

Sale Date
10/06/1997

Bldg Sq Ft
1,475

Lot Sq Ft
7,815

Yr Built
1950

Type
SFR

OWNER INFORMATION

Owner Name Harden Ernest D Owner Address Zip Code 32211
Owner Name 2 Harden Linda L Owner Address ZIP + 4 Code 5634
Mail Owner Name Ernest D & Linda L Harden Owner Address Carrier Route C003
Owner Address 900 Cesery Blvd #107 Owner Vesting Husband/Wife
Owner Address City & State Jacksonville, FL Owner Occupied No

LOCATION INFORMATION

Subdivision Longwood School District Duval County SD
Section 07 High School District/School Name 1200480
Township 03S Elementary School District 1200480
Range 27E Neighborhood Code 3163002-3163002
Property Zip 32207 Zoning RLD-60
Property Zip+4 7846 Taxing Authority General Services
Property Carrier Route C018 Most hazardous flood zone within 2

50 feet - See Flood Map tab for mor
e info

X

Census Tract 163.00 Flood Zone Date 11/02/2018
Census Block Group 1 Flood Zone Panel 12031C0369J
Map 1 4411

TAX INFORMATION

PID 147920-0000 Block # 3
Parcel ID 1479200000 Lot # 4
% Improved 66% Legal Unit # GS
Tax Area GS
Legal Description 21-79 07-3S-27E LONGWOOD UNIT

1 LOT 4 BLK 3

ASSESSMENT & TAX

Assessment Year 2022 2021 2020

Market Value - Total $160,515 $140,863 $123,651
Market Value - Land $55,000 $55,000 $45,000
Market Value - Improved $105,515 $85,863 $78,651
Assessed Value - Total $149,617 $136,016 $123,651
Assessed Value - Land $45,000
Assessed Value - Improved $78,651
YOY Assessed Change (%) 10% 10%
YOY Assessed Change ($) $13,601 $12,365

Tax Year Total Tax Change ($) Change (%)

2020 $2,389
2021 $2,620 $231 9.68%
2022 $2,820 $199 7.6%

CHARACTERISTICS

Lot Frontage 65 Full Baths 2
Lot Depth 120 Cooling Type Central
Lot Acres 0.1794 Heat Type Forced Air
Lot Sq Ft 7,815 Heat Fuel Type Electric
County Use Code Single Family Porch Screened/Unfinished Porch
Land Use - State Single Family Garage Type Carport
Land Use - CoreLogic SFR Garage Sq Ft 576
Building Type Single Family Roof Material Roll Composition
Building Sq Ft 1,475 Roof Shape Flat
Gross Area 1,475 Interior Wall Drywall
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
Bathrooms (Full) 2 2 2 2
Bathrooms (Half)

Interior Wall Plaster Drywall Plaster Plaster
Exterior Concrete Block Concrete Block Concrete Block Concrete Block
Garage Type Carport Garage Garage Carport
Pool

Heat Type Forced Air Forced Air Forced Air Forced Air
Cooling Type Central Central Central Central
Lot Frontage 90 79 80 80
Lot Depth 100 117 115 105
Lot Acres 0.2056 0.2257 0.2068 0.2033
Lot Sq Ft 8,956 9,831 9,007 8,855
Annual Tax $2,198 $2,460 $824 $1,667
Distance (miles) 0.41 0.42 0.47
 

Comparables  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/21/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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Subject Property Comparable 19 Comparable 20

Address 5957 Caribbean Dr S 2711 Red Oak Dr 3518 Cesery Blvd
Property City Jacksonville Jacksonville Jacksonville
Property Zip 32277 32211 32277
County Duval Duval Duval
PID 119428-0000 116576-0000 119465-0000
Sale Date 03/1991 03/14/2023 12/15/2022
Sale Price $58,000 $149,300 $262,000
Price Per Sq Ft $42.03 $122.58 $168.81
Building Sq Ft 1,380 1,218 1,552
Main Area 1,170 1,218 1,184
Year Built 1959 1955 1959
County Land Use Single Family Single Family Single Family
Land Use - State Single Family Single Family Single Family
Zoning RLD-60 RLD-60 RLD-60
Stories 1 1 1
Bedrooms 3 3 3
Bathrooms (Total) 2 2 2
Bathrooms (Full) 2 1 2
Bathrooms (Half) 1
Interior Wall Plaster Plaster Drywall
Exterior Concrete Block Concrete Block Concrete Block
Garage Type Carport Carport
Pool Pool
Heat Type Forced Air Forced Air Forced Air
Cooling Type Central Central Central
Lot Frontage 90 70 72
Lot Depth 100 119 135
Lot Acres 0.2056 0.2058 0.2319
Lot Sq Ft 8,956 8,964 10,100
Annual Tax $2,198 $715 $787
Distance (miles) 0.47 0.48

Comparables  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/21/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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5957 Caribbean Dr S, Jacksonville, FL 32277-3559, Duval County    
APN: 119428-0000  CLIP: 4311542765

Beds
3

Full Baths
2

Half Baths
N/A

Sale Price
$58,000

Sale Date
03/1991

Bldg Sq Ft
1,380

Lot Sq Ft
8,956

Yr Built
1959

Type
SFR

OWNER INFORMATION

Owner Name Harden Ernest D Owner Address Zip Code 32211
Owner Name 2 Harden Linda L Owner Address ZIP + 4 Code 5634
Mail Owner Name Ernest D & Linda L Harden Owner Address Carrier Route C003
Owner Address 900 Cesery Blvd #107 Owner Occupied No
Owner Address City & State Jacksonville, FL

LOCATION INFORMATION

Subdivision Arlington Hills School District Duval County SD
Section 04 High School District/School Name 1200480
Township 02S Elementary School District 1200480
Range 27E Neighborhood Code 2149012-2149012
Property Zip 32277 Zoning RLD-60
Property Zip+4 3559 Taxing Authority General Services
Property Carrier Route C059 Most hazardous flood zone within 2

50 feet - See Flood Map tab for mor
e info

X

Census Tract 149.01 Flood Zone Date 11/02/2018
Census Block Group 2 Flood Zone Panel 12031C0376J
Map 1 3784

TAX INFORMATION

PID 119428-0000 Block # 20
Parcel ID 1194280000 Lot # 1
% Improved 70% Legal Unit # GS
Tax Area GS
Legal Description 27-99 04-2S-27E ARLINGTON HILL

S UNIT 7 LOT 1 BLK 20

ASSESSMENT & TAX

Assessment Year 2022 2021 2020

Market Value - Total $138,458 $110,393 $96,242
Market Value - Land $42,052 $36,045 $28,035
Market Value - Improved $96,406 $74,348 $68,207
Assessed Value - Total $106,284 $96,622 $87,839
YOY Assessed Change (%) 10% 10%
YOY Assessed Change ($) $9,662 $8,783

Tax Year Total Tax Change ($) Change (%)
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
Price Per Sq Ft $32.61 $288.46 $256.32 $178.83
Building Sq Ft 1,423 1,352 1,424 1,370
Main Area 1,423 1,352 1,415 1,370
Year Built 1950 1941 1940 1963
County Land Use Single Family Single Family Single Family Single Family
Land Use - State Single Family Single Family Single Family Single Family
Zoning RLD-60 RLD-60 RLD-60 RLD-60
Stories 1 1 1 1
Bedrooms 3 2 3 3
Bathrooms (Total) 2 1 2 2
Bathrooms (Full) 2 1 1 2
Bathrooms (Half) 1
Interior Wall Plaster Plaster Plaster Plywood Panel
Exterior Concrete Blk Stucco Brick Brick Concrete Block
Garage Type Garage Garage Carport
Pool

Heat Type Forced Air Forced Air Forced Air Forced Air
Cooling Type Central Central Central Central
Lot Frontage 68 60 55 68
Lot Depth 110 130 155 125
Lot Acres 0.1747 0.1768 0.1948 0.1967
Lot Sq Ft 7,612 7,703 8,487 8,570
Annual Tax $2,805 $2,229 $4,108 $3,041
Distance (miles) 1.79 1.81 1.92
 

Comparables  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/26/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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Subject Property Comparable 19 Comparable 20

Address 6139 Colgate Rd 1130 Miramar Ave 3526 Formosa Dr
Property City Jacksonville Jacksonville Jacksonville
Property Zip 32217 32207 32207
County Duval Duval Duval
PID 146693-0000 099622-0000 127551-0000
Sale Date 09/1986 03/31/2023 11/22/2022
Sale Price $46,400 $440,000 $180,000
Price Per Sq Ft $32.61 $277.43 $131.58
Building Sq Ft 1,423 1,586 1,368
Main Area 1,423 1,540 1,368
Year Built 1950 1940 1950
County Land Use Single Family Single Family Single Family
Land Use - State Single Family Single Family Single Family
Zoning RLD-60 RLD-60 RLD-60
Stories 1 1 1
Bedrooms 3 3 3
Bathrooms (Total) 2 2 1
Bathrooms (Full) 2 2 1
Bathrooms (Half)

Interior Wall Plaster Plaster Plaster
Exterior Concrete Blk Stucco Aluminum/Vinyl Concrete Block
Garage Type Detached Garage
Pool

Heat Type Forced Air Forced Air Forced Air
Cooling Type Central Central Central
Lot Frontage 68 60 70
Lot Depth 110 136 115
Lot Acres 0.1747 0.182 0.1694
Lot Sq Ft 7,612 7,929 7,381
Annual Tax $2,805 $5,029 $2,085
Distance (miles) 1.93 1.93

Comparables  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/26/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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6139 Colgate Rd, Jacksonville, FL 32217-2446, Duval County    
APN: 146693-0000  CLIP: 2727330259

Beds
3

Full Baths
2

Half Baths
N/A

Sale Price
$46,400

Sale Date
09/1986

Bldg Sq Ft
1,423

Lot Sq Ft
7,612

Yr Built
1950

Type
SFR

OWNER INFORMATION

Owner Name Harden Ernest D Owner Address Zip Code 32211
Owner Name 2 Harden Linda L Owner Address ZIP + 4 Code 5634
Mail Owner Name Ernest D & Linda L Harden Owner Address Carrier Route C003
Owner Address 900 Cesery Blvd #107 Owner Occupied No
Owner Address City & State Jacksonville, FL

LOCATION INFORMATION

Subdivision Lakewood School District Duval County SD
Section 42 High School District/School Name 1200480
Township 03S Elementary School District 1200480
Range 27E Neighborhood Code 3165002-3165002
Property Zip 32217 Zoning RLD-60
Property Zip+4 2446 Taxing Authority General Services
Property Carrier Route C015 Most hazardous flood zone within 2

50 feet - See Flood Map tab for mor
e info

X

Census Tract 165.00 Flood Zone Date 11/02/2018
Census Block Group 1 Flood Zone Panel 12031C0369J
Map 1 4412

TAX INFORMATION

PID 146693-0000 Block # 6
Parcel ID 1466930000 Lot # 4
% Improved 62% Legal Unit # GS
Tax Area GS
Legal Description 21-69 42-3S-27E LAKEWOOD UNIT
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

Comparables  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/26/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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Subject Property Comparable 19 Comparable 20

Address 6267 Shady Oak Dr 3040 Dalehurst Dr W 3367 Volley Dr
Property City Jacksonville Jacksonville Jacksonville
Property Zip 32277 32277 32277
County Duval Duval Duval
PID 116692-0000 119848-0000 113014-9500
Sale Date 05/30/1997 03/30/2023 06/06/2023
Sale Price $60,100 $229,000 $277,000
Price Per Sq Ft $42.71 $177.80 $217.77
Building Sq Ft 1,407 1,288 1,272
Main Area 1,247 984 1,272
Year Built 1956 1960 1999
County Land Use Single Family Single Family Single Family
Land Use - State Single Family Single Family Single Family
Zoning RLD-60 RLD-60 PUD
Stories 1 1 1
Bedrooms 3 3 3
Bathrooms (Total) 2 2 2
Bathrooms (Full) 2 1 2
Bathrooms (Half) 1
Interior Wall Plaster Drywall Drywall
Exterior Brick Concrete Blk Stucco Siding Sheathing
Garage Type Garage Garage
Heat Type Forced Air Forced Air Forced Air
Cooling Type Central Central Central
Lot Frontage 75 75 46
Lot Depth 100 100 183
Lot Acres 0.1682 0.1718 0.1891
Lot Sq Ft 7,325 7,484 8,236
Annual Tax $2,535 $3,071 $3,232
Distance (miles) 1.11 1.14

Comparables  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/26/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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6267 Shady Oak Dr, Jacksonville, FL 32277-3521, Duval County    
APN: 116692-0000  CLIP: 8623800636

Beds
3

Full Baths
2

Half Baths
N/A

Sale Price
$60,100

Sale Date
05/30/1997

Bldg Sq Ft
1,407

Lot Sq Ft
7,325

Yr Built
1956

Type
SFR

OWNER INFORMATION

Owner Name Harden Ernest D Owner Address Zip Code 32211
Owner Name 2 Harden Linda L Owner Address ZIP + 4 Code 5634
Mail Owner Name Ernest D & Linda L Harden Owner Address Carrier Route C003
Owner Address 900 Cesery Blvd #107 Owner Vesting Husband/Wife
Owner Address City & State Jacksonville, FL Owner Occupied No

LOCATION INFORMATION

Subdivision Lake Lucina School District Duval County SD
Section 03 High School District/School Name 1200480
Township 02S Elementary School District 1200480
Range 27E Neighborhood Code 2149012-2149012
Property Zip 32277 Zoning RLD-60
Property Zip+4 3521 Taxing Authority General Services
Property Carrier Route C004 Most hazardous flood zone within 2

50 feet - See Flood Map tab for mor
e info

X

Census Tract 149.01 Flood Zone Date 11/02/2018
Census Block Group 1 Flood Zone Panel 12031C0377J
Map 1 3773

TAX INFORMATION

PID 116692-0000 Block # 20
Parcel ID 1166920000 Lot # 9
% Improved 79% Legal Unit # GS
Tax Area GS
Legal Description 26-55 03-2S-27E LAKE LUCINA UN

IT 8 LOT 9 BLK 20

ASSESSMENT & TAX

Assessment Year 2022 2021 2020

Market Value - Total $158,053 $114,673 $106,029
Market Value - Land $33,375 $30,038 $28,369
Market Value - Improved $124,678 $84,635 $77,660
Assessed Value - Total $126,140 $114,673 $106,029
Assessed Value - Land $30,038 $28,369
Assessed Value - Improved $84,635 $77,660
YOY Assessed Change (%) 10% 8.15%
YOY Assessed Change ($) $11,467 $8,644

Tax Year Total Tax Change ($) Change (%)

2020 $2,079
2021 $2,219 $140 6.73%
2022 $2,535 $316 14.26%

CHARACTERISTICS

Lot Frontage 75 Full Baths 2
Lot Depth 100 Cooling Type Central
Lot Acres 0.1682 Heat Type Forced Air
Lot Sq Ft 7,325 Heat Fuel Type Electric
County Use Code Single Family Porch Finished/Open Porch
Land Use - State Single Family Garage Type Garage
Land Use - CoreLogic SFR Garage Sq Ft 273
Building Type Single Family Roof Material Asphalt
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
Lot Frontage 70 70 83 70
Lot Depth 125 125 98 125
Lot Acres 0.2034 0.1964 0.2058 0.1966
Lot Sq Ft 8,861 8,557 8,964 8,564
Annual Tax $1,719 $700 $2,567 $2,309
Distance (miles) 0.44 0.44 0.45
 

Comparables  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/26/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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Subject Property Comparable 19 Comparable 20

Address 6835 King Arthur Rd N 2426 Ligustrum Rd 2334 Misty Dr
Property City Jacksonville Jacksonville Jacksonville
Property Zip 32211 32211 32211
County Duval Duval Duval
PID 141970-0000 118122-0000 118466-0000
Sale Date 03/1989 12/22/2022 12/30/2022
Sale Price $45,300 $255,000 $199,000
Price Per Sq Ft $38.55 $193.92 $149.74
Building Sq Ft 1,175 1,315 1,329
Main Area 928 1,165 924
Year Built 1954 1956 1958
County Land Use Single Family Single Family Single Family
Land Use - State Single Family Single Family Single Family
Zoning RLD-60 RLD-60 RLD-60
Stories 1 1 1
Bedrooms 3 3 3
Bathrooms (Total) 2 2 1
Bathrooms (Full) 2 1 1
Bathrooms (Half) 1
Interior Wall Drywall Plaster Drywall
Exterior Concrete Block Brick Siding Sheathing
Garage Type Carport Carport
Pool

Heat Type Forced Air Forced Air Forced Air
Cooling Type Central Central Central
Lot Frontage 70 70 76
Lot Depth 125 130 120
Lot Acres 0.2034 0.2088 0.2106
Lot Sq Ft 8,861 9,096 9,174
Annual Tax $1,719 $968 $2,084
Distance (miles) 0.45 0.45

Comparables  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/26/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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6835 King Arthur Rd N, Jacksonville, FL 32211-4821, Duval County    
APN: 141970-0000  CLIP: 4491166344

Beds
3

Full Baths
2

Half Baths
N/A

Sale Price
$45,300

Sale Date
03/1989

Bldg Sq Ft
1,175

Lot Sq Ft
8,861

Yr Built
1954

Type
SFR

OWNER INFORMATION

Owner Name Harden Ernest Owner Address Zip Code 32211
Owner Name 2 Harden Linda Owner Address ZIP + 4 Code 5634
Mail Owner Name Ernest & Linda Harden Owner Address Carrier Route C003
Owner Address 900 Cesery Blvd #107 Owner Vesting Husband/Wife
Owner Address City & State Jacksonville, FL Owner Occupied No

LOCATION INFORMATION

Subdivision Arlington Manor School District Duval County SD
Section 52 High School District/School Name 1200480
Township 02S Elementary School District 1200480
Range 27E Neighborhood Code 2151002-2151002
Property Zip 32211 Zoning RLD-60
Property Zip+4 4821 Taxing Authority General Services
Property Carrier Route C008 Most hazardous flood zone within 2

50 feet - See Flood Map tab for mor
e info

X

Census Tract 151.00 Flood Zone Date 11/02/2018
Census Block Group 1 Flood Zone Panel 12031C0379J
Map 1 3803

TAX INFORMATION

PID 141970-0000 Tax Area GS
Parcel ID 1419700000 Lot # 110
% Improved 71% Legal Unit # GS
Legal Description 24-21 52-2S-27E ARLINGTON MAN

OR UNIT 6 LOT 110

ASSESSMENT & TAX

Assessment Year 2022 2021 2020

Market Value - Total $111,023 $88,585 $79,681
Market Value - Land $32,592 $30,555 $23,765
Market Value - Improved $78,431 $58,030 $55,916
Assessed Value - Total $77,812 $70,739 $64,309
YOY Assessed Change (%) 10% 10%
YOY Assessed Change ($) $7,073 $6,430

Tax Year Total Tax Change ($) Change (%)

2020 $1,435
2021 $1,553 $119 8.26%
2022 $1,719 $166 10.66%

CHARACTERISTICS

Lot Frontage 70 Total Baths 2
Lot Depth 125 Full Baths 2
Lot Acres 0.2034 Cooling Type Central
Lot Sq Ft 8,861 Heat Type Forced Air
County Use Code Single Family Heat Fuel Type Electric
Land Use - State Single Family Porch Finished/Open Porch
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
Land Use - State Single Family Single Family Single Family Single Family
Zoning RLD-60 RLD-60 RLD-60 RLD-60
Stories 1 1 1 1
Bedrooms 3 3 3 3
Bathrooms (Total) 2 2 2 2
Bathrooms (Full) 1 2 1 1
Bathrooms (Half) 1 1 1
Interior Wall Drywall Drywall Drywall Drywall
Exterior Concrete Block Concrete Block Concrete Block Concrete Block
Garage Type Carport Carport Garage
Heat Type Forced Air Forced Air Forced Air Forced Air
Cooling Type Central Central Central Central
Lot Frontage 70 77 75 75
Lot Depth 110 127 100 100
Lot Acres 0.1756 0.1969 0.1795 0.1765
Lot Sq Ft 7,650 8,578 7,821 7,688
Annual Tax $1,965 $212 $797 $859
Distance (miles) 0.55 0.56 0.63
 

Comparables  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/26/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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Subject Property Comparable 19 Comparable 20

Address 7436 Elvia Dr 7036 Greenfern Ln 2415 Mill Creek Rd
Property City Jacksonville Jacksonville Jacksonville
Property Zip 32211 32277 32211
County Duval Duval Duval
PID 118884-0000 117249-0000 120261-0000
Sale Date 07/19/1985 12/09/2022 12/09/2022
Sale Price $165,000 $180,000
Price Per Sq Ft $132.64 $135.44
Building Sq Ft 1,172 1,244 1,329
Main Area 1,040 1,148 1,329
Year Built 1958 1962 1963
County Land Use Single Family Single Family Single Family
Land Use - State Single Family Single Family Single Family
Zoning RLD-60 RLD-60 RLD-60
Stories 1 1 1
Bedrooms 3 3 3
Bathrooms (Total) 2 2 1
Bathrooms (Full) 1 2 1
Bathrooms (Half) 1

Interior Wall Drywall Drywall Drywall
Exterior Concrete Block Concrete Block Concrete Block
Garage Type Carport Garage Garage
Heat Type Forced Air Forced Air Forced Air
Cooling Type Central Central Central
Lot Frontage 70 75 74
Lot Depth 110 115 115
Lot Acres 0.1756 0.1976 0.1949
Lot Sq Ft 7,650 8,608 8,489
Annual Tax $1,965 $1,724 $2,504
Distance (miles) 0.67 0.73

Comparables  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/26/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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7436 Elvia Dr, Jacksonville, FL 32211-4249, Duval County    
APN: 118884-0000  CLIP: 3235151777

Beds
3

Full Baths
1

Half Baths
1

Sale Price
N/A

Sale Date
07/19/1985

Bldg Sq Ft
1,172

Lot Sq Ft
7,650

Yr Built
1958

Type
SFR

OWNER INFORMATION

Owner Name Harden Ernest D Owner Address Zip Code 32211
Owner Name 2 Harden Linda L Owner Address ZIP + 4 Code 5634
Mail Owner Name Ernest D & Linda L Harden Owner Address Carrier Route C003
Owner Address 900 Cesery Blvd #107 Owner Occupied No
Owner Address City & State Jacksonville, FL

LOCATION INFORMATION

Subdivision Arlington Hills Unit 06a School District Duval County SD
Section 11 High School District/School Name 1200480
Township 02S Elementary School District 1200480
Range 27E Neighborhood Code 2150012-2150012
Property Zip 32211 Zoning RLD-60
Property Zip+4 4249 Taxing Authority General Services
Property Carrier Route C046 Most hazardous flood zone within 2

50 feet - See Flood Map tab for mor
e info

X

Census Tract 150.01 Flood Zone Date 11/02/2018
Census Block Group 4 Flood Zone Panel 12031C0377J
Map 1 3752

TAX INFORMATION

PID 118884-0000 Block # 2
Parcel ID 1188840000 Lot # 4
% Improved 64% Legal Unit # GS
Tax Area GS
Legal Description 28-26 11-2S-27E ARLINGTON HILL

S UNIT 6 A LOT 4 BLK 2

ASSESSMENT & TAX

Assessment Year 2022 2021 2020

Market Value - Total $128,053 $91,564 $79,786
Market Value - Land $46,368 $33,810 $24,150
Market Value - Improved $81,685 $57,754 $55,636
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
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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7444 Jerry Ave, Jacksonville, FL 32219-3417, Duval County    
APN: 041775-0000  CLIP: 3828663732

Beds
2

Full Baths
1

Half Baths
N/A

Sale Price
$7,000

Sale Date
06/23/2015

Bldg Sq Ft
936

Lot Sq Ft
10,000

Yr Built
1955

Type
SFR

OWNER INFORMATION

Owner Name No 7444 Owner Address Zip Code 32211
Owner Name 2 Harden Ernest Owner Address ZIP + 4 Code 5634
Mail Owner Name No 7444 Owner Address Carrier Route C003
Owner Address 900 Cesery Blvd #107 Owner Occupied No
Owner Address City & State Jacksonville, FL

LOCATION INFORMATION

Subdivision Moncrief Terrace School District Duval County SD
Section 39 High School District/School Name 1200480
Township 01S Elementary School District 1200480
Range 26E Neighborhood Code 5107003-5107003
Property Zip 32219 Zoning RLD-60
Property Zip+4 3417 Taxing Authority General Services
Property Carrier Route C027 Most hazardous flood zone within 2

50 feet - See Flood Map tab for mor
e info

A

Census Tract 107.00 Flood Zone Date 11/02/2018
Census Block Group 3 Flood Zone Panel 12031C0188J
Map 1 1711

TAX INFORMATION

PID 041775-0000 Block # F
Parcel ID 0417750000 Lot # 14
% Improved 79% Legal Unit # GSK
Tax Area GSK
Legal Description 6-47 39-1S-26E MONCRIEF TERRA

CE LOTS 14,15 BLK F

ASSESSMENT & TAX

Assessment Year 2022 2021 2020

Market Value - Total $75,998 $50,105 $45,377
Market Value - Land $16,020 $8,900 $8,010
Market Value - Improved $59,978 $41,205 $37,367
Assessed Value - Total $54,905 $49,914 $45,377
Assessed Value - Land $8,010
Assessed Value - Improved $37,367
YOY Assessed Change (%) 10% 10%
YOY Assessed Change ($) $4,991 $4,537

Tax Year Total Tax Change ($) Change (%)

2020 $1,011
2021 $1,086 $76 7.49%
2022 $1,263 $176 16.21%

CHARACTERISTICS

Lot Frontage 100 Total Baths 1
Lot Depth 100 Full Baths 1
Lot Acres 0.2296 Cooling Type Wall/Window Unit
Lot Sq Ft 10,000 Heat Type Forced Air/Not Ducted
County Use Code Single Family Heat Fuel Type Electric
Land Use - State Single Family Porch Finished/Open Porch
Land Use - CoreLogic SFR Garage Type Carport
Building Type Single Family Roof Material Asphalt
Building Sq Ft 936 Roof Shape Gable/Hip
Gross Area 936 Interior Wall Drywall
Total Bldg Sq Ft 1,150 Exterior Concrete Block

Property Details  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/26/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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Stories 1 Floor Cover Carpet
Quality Average Year Built 1955
Bedrooms 2 Effective Year Built 1955

FEATURES

Building Description Building Size

Base Area 816
Addition 120
Finished Open Porch 68
Finished Storage 120
Unifinished Storage 204
Unfinished Carport 321

SELL SCORE

Rating High Value As Of 2023-07-23 04:34:12
Sell Score 749

ESTIMATED VALUE

RealAVM™ $88,000 Confidence Score 36
RealAVM™ Range $61,600 - $114,400 Forecast Standard Deviation 30
Value As Of 07/17/2023

(1) RealAVM™ is a CoreLogic® derived value and should not be used in lieu of an appraisal.

(2) The Confidence Score is a measure of the extent to which sales data, property information, and comparable sales support the property valuation analysis process. The confidence score range is 50 - 100. Clear and
consistent quality and quantity of data drive higher confidence scores while lower confidence scores indicate diversity in data, lower quality and quantity of data, and/or limited similarity of the subject property to
comparable sales.

(3) The FSD denotes confidence in an AVM estimate and uses a consistent scale and meaning to generate a standardized confidence metric. The FSD is a statistic that measures the likely range or dispersion an AVM
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

Property Record Card (PRC)
The PRC accessed below reflects property details and values at the time of Tax Roll Certification in October of the year listed.
2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

• To obtain a historic Property Record Card (PRC) from the Property Appraiser's Office, submit your request here: 

More Information
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8362 Kinkaid Ct, Jacksonville, FL 32244-1236, Duval County    
APN: 097393-0690  CLIP: 1027013128

Beds
3

Full Baths
2

Half Baths
N/A

Sale Price
$49,900

Sale Date
09/1985

Bldg Sq Ft
1,464

Lot Sq Ft
9,750

Yr Built
1972

Type
SFR

OWNER INFORMATION

Owner Name Harden Ernest D Owner Address Zip Code 32211
Owner Name 2 Harden Linda L Owner Address ZIP + 4 Code 5634
Mail Owner Name Ernest D & Linda L Harden Owner Address Carrier Route C003
Owner Address 900 Cesery Blvd #107 Owner Occupied No
Owner Address City & State Jacksonville, FL

LOCATION INFORMATION

Subdivision Oak Hill School District Duval County SD
Section 15 High School District/School Name 1200480
Township 03S Elementary School District 1200480
Range 25E Neighborhood Code 4135042-4135042
Property Zip 32244 Zoning RLD-60
Property Zip+4 1236 Taxing Authority General Services
Property Carrier Route C035 Most hazardous flood zone within 2

50 feet - See Flood Map tab for mor
e info

X

Census Tract 135.04 Flood Zone Date 06/03/2013
Census Block Group 2 Flood Zone Panel 12031C0506H
Map 1 1021

TAX INFORMATION

PID 097393-0690 Block # 34
Parcel ID 0973930690 Lot # 16
% Improved 69% Legal Unit # GS
Tax Area GS
Legal Description 34-48 15-3S-25E OAK HILL UNIT 22

LOT 16 BLK 34

ASSESSMENT & TAX

Assessment Year 2022 2021 2020

Market Value - Total $158,835 $119,914 $108,412
Market Value - Land $50,000 $32,000 $28,000
Market Value - Improved $108,835 $87,914 $80,412
Assessed Value - Total $110,562 $100,511 $91,374
YOY Assessed Change (%) 10% 10%
YOY Assessed Change ($) $10,051 $9,137

Tax Year Total Tax Change ($) Change (%)

2020 $1,921
2021 $2,084 $162 8.44%
2022 $2,359 $276 13.24%

CHARACTERISTICS

Lot Frontage 75 Full Baths 2
Lot Depth 100 Fireplaces 1
Lot Acres 0.2238 Cooling Type Central
Lot Sq Ft 9,750 Heat Type Forced Air
County Use Code Single Family Heat Fuel Type Electric
Land Use - State Single Family Porch Finished/Open Porch
Land Use - CoreLogic SFR Garage Type Garage
Building Type Single Family Garage Sq Ft 528
Building Sq Ft 1,464 Roof Material Asphalt
Gross Area 1,464 Roof Shape Gable/Hip
Total Bldg Sq Ft 1,670 Interior Wall Drywall
Stories 1 Exterior Concrete Blk Stucco
Quality Average Floor Cover Vinyl Sheet

Property Details  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/21/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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Bedrooms 3 Year Built 1972
Total Baths 2 Effective Year Built 1972

FEATURES

Feature Type Unit Size/Qty Year Built Value

Firep Ms U 1 1972 $774

Building Description Building Size

Unfinished Garage 528
Base Area 1,064
Finished Open Porch 25
Addition 400

SELL SCORE

Rating Moderate Value As Of 2023-07-16 04:33:42
Sell Score 537

ESTIMATED VALUE

RealAVM™ $193,900 Confidence Score 51
RealAVM™ Range $151,500 - $236,200 Forecast Standard Deviation 22
Value As Of 07/10/2023

(1) RealAVM™ is a CoreLogic® derived value and should not be used in lieu of an appraisal.

(2) The Confidence Score is a measure of the extent to which sales data, property information, and comparable sales support the property valuation analysis process. The confidence score range is 50 - 100. Clear and
consistent quality and quantity of data drive higher confidence scores while lower confidence scores indicate diversity in data, lower quality and quantity of data, and/or limited similarity of the subject property to
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

Address 8966 Macarthur Ct S 6603 Nathan Dr N 9114 India Ave
Property City Jacksonville Jacksonville Jacksonville
Property Zip 32216 32216 32211
County Duval Duval Duval
PID 140788-0000 137637-0000 143754-0000
Sale Date 07/19/1985 03/10/2023 12/16/2022
Sale Price $260,000 $189,000
Price Per Sq Ft $215.95 $207.24
Building Sq Ft 1,058 1,204 912
Main Area 1,058 1,204 912
Year Built 1954 1958 1938
County Land Use Single Family Single Family Single Family
Land Use - State Single Family Single Family Single Family
Zoning RLD-60 RLD-60 RMD-A
Stories 1 1 1
Bedrooms 4 3 3
Bathrooms (Total) 2 2 1
Bathrooms (Full) 2 1 1
Bathrooms (Half) 1
Interior Wall Drywall Plaster Drywall
Exterior Concrete Block Concrete Block Aluminum/Vinyl
Garage Type Carport Garage Carport
Pool

Heat Type Forced Air Forced Air Forced Air
Cooling Type Central Central Central
Lot Frontage 102 75
Lot Depth 101 125
Lot Acres 0.2514 0.2816 0.2139
Lot Sq Ft 10,950 12,265 9,317
Annual Tax $2,017 $3,336 $2,205
Distance (miles) 1.99 1.99

Comparables  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/21/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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8966 Macarthur Ct S, Jacksonville, FL 32216-3550, Duval County    
APN: 140788-0000  CLIP: 3187194837

Beds
4

Full Baths
2

Half Baths
N/A

Sale Price
N/A

Sale Date
07/19/1985

Bldg Sq Ft
1,058

Lot Sq Ft
10,950

Yr Built
1954

Type
SFR

OWNER INFORMATION

Owner Name Harden Ernest D Owner Address Zip Code 32211
Owner Name 2 Harden Linda L Owner Address ZIP + 4 Code 5634
Mail Owner Name Ernest D & Linda L Harden Owner Address Carrier Route C003
Owner Address 900 Cesery Blvd #107 Owner Occupied No
Owner Address City & State Jacksonville, FL

LOCATION INFORMATION

Subdivision Azalea Terrace School District Duval County SD
Section 35 High School District/School Name 1200480
Township 02S Elementary School District 1200480
Range 27E Neighborhood Code 2158062-2158062
Property Zip 32216 Zoning RLD-60
Property Zip+4 3550 Taxing Authority General Services
Property Carrier Route C071 Most hazardous flood zone within 2

50 feet - See Flood Map tab for mor
e info

X

Census Tract 158.06 Flood Zone Date 06/03/2013
Census Block Group 1 Flood Zone Panel 12031C0391H
Map 1 4211

TAX INFORMATION

PID 140788-0000 Block # 3
Parcel ID 1407880000 Lot # 1
% Improved 60% Legal Unit # GS
Tax Area GS
Legal Description 24-36 35-2S-27E AZALEA TERRAC

E LOT 1 BLK 3

ASSESSMENT & TAX

Assessment Year 2022 2021 2020

Market Value - Total $124,544 $89,084 $80,354
Market Value - Land $49,929 $36,312 $29,504
Market Value - Improved $74,615 $52,772 $50,850
Assessed Value - Total $97,227 $88,389 $80,354
Assessed Value - Land $29,504
Assessed Value - Improved $50,850
YOY Assessed Change (%) 10% 10%
YOY Assessed Change ($) $8,838 $8,035

Tax Year Total Tax Change ($) Change (%)

2020 $1,627
2021 $1,763 $136 8.37%
2022 $2,017 $255 14.45%

CHARACTERISTICS

Lot Frontage 102 Total Baths 2
Lot Depth 101 Full Baths 2
Lot Acres 0.2514 Cooling Type Central
Lot Sq Ft 10,950 Heat Type Forced Air
County Use Code Single Family Heat Fuel Type Electric
Land Use - State Single Family Porch Unfinished Open Porch
Land Use - CoreLogic SFR Garage Type Carport
Building Type Single Family Roof Material Roll Composition
Building Sq Ft 1,058 Roof Shape Gable/Hip
Gross Area 1,058 Interior Wall Drywall
Total Bldg Sq Ft 1,136 Exterior Concrete Block

Property Details  Courtesy of Chip Durpo, Southwest Florida MLS Generated on: 07/21/23
The data within this report is compiled by CoreLogic from public and private sources. The data is deemed reliable, but is not guaranteed. The accuracy of the data contained herein can be
independently verified by the recipient of this report with the applicable county or municipality.
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